

# Nuby™

## Warm water plate



☑️ **Warmwassereller:** TELLER: Spülmaschinenfest, aber NICHT mikrowellengeeignet. BESTECK: Spülmaschinenfest, aber NICHT mikrowellengeeignet. GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG: Den Griff drehen und entfernen. Einfach warmes Wasser (maximal 40 °C) in das Reservoir gießen, um das Essen Ihres Babys zu ganze Mähtzeit über warm zu halten. Essen von den Rändern her zur Mitte hin verfrühren. Vor dem Füttern immer die Temperatur prüfen. Vorsicht, falls ein Deckel vorhanden ist. Bei Entleerung kommt es zum Entweichen von Dampf, der Verletzungen verursachen kann. **Gesundheit und Sicherheit Ihres Kindes: ACHTUNG:** Dieses Produkt darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. Das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch inspizieren. Entstogen Sie das Produkt bei Anzeichen einer Minderung oder eines Schadens. Immer die Temperatur des Nahrungsmittels vor dem Füttern überprüfen. Von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder Hitze fernhalten. Das Kind mit Teller oder Besteck nicht herumgehen oder -laufen lassen. Kinder dürfen dieses oder andere Babyprodukte nie unbeaufsichtigt verwenden. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. REINIGUNG: Zur Gewährleistung der Hygiene: Vor dem ersten Gebrauch waschen. Spülmaschinengeeignet (nur oberer Geschirrkorb) oder mit der Hand in warmem, mildem Seifenwasser waschbar. Gründlich abspülen. NICHT dampfsterilisieren, abkochen oder zu Reinigungszwecken in die Mikrowelle geben. Zum Reinigen des Tellers keinen Scheuerschwamm verwenden. Diese Informationen aufbewahren. Gültige Norm: EN14372.

☑️ **Assiette de maintien au chaud:** ASSIETTE: Compatible lave-vaisselle mais PAS micro-ondes. COUVERTS: Compatible lave-vaisselle mais PAS micro-ondes. MODE D'EMPLOI: Tourner la poignée et l'enlever. Verser de l'eau chaude à 40 °C maximum dans le réservoir pour maintenir la nourriture au chaud pendant tout le repas de bébé. Mélanger la nourriture chaude des bords vers le centre de l'assiette et toujours tester la température avant de donner à manger. En présence d'un couvercle, le retirer avec précaution car de la vapeur va s'en échapper, au risque de causer des blessures. **Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant: AVERTISSEMENT:** Ce produit doit toujours être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte. Inspecter le produit avant chaque utilisation. Jeter au moins une dose de détérioration ou de fragilité. Toujours vérifier la température de l'aliment avant de donner à l'enfant. Ne pas exposer à la lumière directe du soleil ni chauffer. Ne pas laisser l'enfant marcher ou courir avec l'assiette ou les couvertes. Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance lorsqu'il utilise ce produit ou tout autre produit pour bébé. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. NETTOYAGE: Pour garantir l'hygiène: Laver avant la première utilisation. Compatible lave-vaisselle (trois supérieur uniquement) ou laver à la main à l'eau chaude et au savon doux. Rincer abondamment. NE PAS stériliser à la vapeur, faire bouillir ni mettre au micro-ondes à des fins de nettoyage. Ne pas utiliser de tampon à récurer pour nettoyer l'assiette. Conserver ces informations. Norme valide: EN14372.

☑️ **Warmhoudbord:** BORD: Geschikt voor de afwasmachine maar NIET voor de magnetron. BESTEK: Geschikt voor de afwasmachine maar NIET voor de magnetron. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: Draai aan het handvat en verwijder het. Giet warm water van maximaal 40°C in het reservoir om het eten van uw baby de hele maaltijd lang warm te houden. Roer het voedsel van de buitenranden naar het midden en test altijd de temperatuur voor u uw kind laat eten. Als het bord een deksel heeft, moet u opletten wanneer u het verwijderd, want de stoom die eronder zit, kan verwondingen veroorzaken. **Voor de veiligheid en gezondheid van uw kind: WAARSCHUWING:** Dit product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene. Inspecteer het artikel voor elk gebruik. Weggooien bij de eerste tekenen van beschadigingen of verzakking. Controleer voor het voeden altijd de temperatuur van de voeding. Laat niet in direct zonlicht of op een warme plek liggen. Laat kinderen niet lopen of rennen met het bord of het bestek. Laat een kind nooit alleen terwijl het dit of andere kindartikelen gebruikt. Dit artikel is geen speelgoed. REINIGING: Doe het volgende omwille van de hygiëne: Was voor het eerste gebruik. Was het artikel in de afwasmachine (alleen in het bovenste rek) of was het met de hand af in warm water met zachte zeep. Spoel grondig. Steriliseer het artikel NIET met stoom, kook het niet en gebruik geen magnetron om het schoon te maken. Gebruik geen schuurspoons om het bord schoon te maken. Houd deze informatie bij. Toepasselijke norm: EN14372.

☑️ **Piatto pappa calda:** PIATTO: Lavabile in lavastoviglie, ma NON adatto per l'uso in forno a microonde. POSATE: Lavabile in lavastoviglie, ma NON adatto per l'uso in forno a microonde. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO: Ruotare l'impugnatura e rimuoverla. Versare acqua calda (max. 40°C) nel serbatoio per tenere la pappa calda per l'intero pasto del bambino. Mescolare il cibo caldo dai lati esterni verso il centro e controllare sempre la temperatura prima della somministrazione. In presenza di coperchio, prestare attenzione alla rimozione in quanto il vapore fuoriesce e può causare lesioni. **Per la sicurezza e la salute del Vostro bambino: AVVERTENZA:** Utilizzare sempre questo prodotto sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Prima di ogni utilizzo, controllare il prodotto. Sostituire al primo segno di usura o danneggiamento. Controllare sempre la temperatura dell'alimento prima di alimentarlo al bambino. Non lasciare esposto direttamente alla luce solare o al calore. Non lasciare camminare o correre il bambino con il piatto o le posate. Non lasciare mai il bambino senza sorveglianza durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto o di altri prodotti per l'infanzia. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. PULIZIA: Per garantire l'igiene: Lavare prima del primo utilizzo. Lavabile in lavastoviglie (solo ripiano superiore) o a mano in acqua tiepida con detergente delicato. Sciocquare accuratamente. NON sterilizzare a vapore, far bollire o utilizzare il microonde per pulirle. Non utilizzare una spugna abrasiva per pulirle il piatto. Conservare queste informazioni. Norma applicabile: EN14372.

☑️ **Plato con agua caliente:** PLATO: Apto para lavavajillas pero NO para microondas. CUBIERTOS: Apto para lavavajillas pero NO para microondas. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Gire el asa y retirela. Vierta agua caliente, máximo de 40 °C, en el depósito para mantener la comida caliente mientras el bebé termina de comer. Remueva la comida caliente de los lados exteriores hacia el centro y compruebe siempre la temperatura antes de la ingesta. Si hay tapa, retírela con cuidado ya que el vapor que se escapa puede provocar lesiones. **Para la seguridad de su bebé: ADVERTENCIA:** Vapor siempre este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto. Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso. Deshacer en los primeros signos de daño o rotura. Comprobar siempre la temperatura de la comida antes de dar el alimento. No lo deje expuesto a la luz directa del sol o al calor. No deje que el niño ande o corra con el plato ni los cubiertos. Nunca deje al niño solo mientras usa este producto o cualquier otro producto infantil. Este producto no es un juguete. LIMPIEZA: Para asegurar una higiene adecuada, lávela antes del primer uso. Apto para lavavajillas (solo en el cesto superior) o lavado a mano con agua caliente y jabón suave. Aclare minuciosamente. NO lo esterilice con vapor, no lo hierva, ni lo caliente en microondas para limpiarlo. No utilice estropajo para limpiar el plato. Guarde esta información. Norma válida: EN14372.

☑️ **Warm water plate:** PLATE: Dishwasher safe but NOT microwavable. CUTLERY: Dishwasher safe but NOT microwavable. INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: Turn the handle and remove it. Simply pour warm water of maximum 40°C into the reservoir to keep food warm for baby's entire meal. Stir hot food from the outer sides to the centre and always test temperature before feeding. If there is a lid, use caution when removing it as steam will be escaping and may cause injury. **For your child's safety and health: WARNING:** Always use this product with adult supervision. Before each use, inspect the product. Throw away at the first sign of damage or weakness. Always check food temperature before feeding. Do not leave in direct sunlight or heat. Do not let child walk or run with plate or cutlery. Never leave a child unattended while using this or any other infant product. This product is not a toy. CLEANING: To ensure hygiene: Wash before initial use. Dishwasher safe (top rack only) or wash by hand in warm water with mild soap. Rinse thoroughly. DO NOT steam sterilize, boil or use microwave for cleaning purposes. Don't use a scourer to clean the plate. Keep this information. Valid norm: EN14372.

☑️ **Prato de água quente:** PRATO: Pode lavar na máquina de lavar louça, mas NÃO pode ir ao micro-ondas. TALHERES: Pode lavar na máquina de lavar louça, mas NÃO pode ir ao micro-ondas. INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO: rode a pega e retire-a. Verta a água quente, com uma temperatura máxima de 40 °C, no reservatório para manter a comida quente durante toda a refeição da criança. Mexa a comida quente, desde o lado externo até ao centro, e teste sempre a temperatura antes de alimentar a criança. Se houver uma tampa, tenha cuidado ao remover a mesma, uma vez que será libertado vapor, o que pode provocar ferimentos. **Para a segurança da criança: ADVERTÊNCIA:** Utilizar este produto sempre sob vigilância de um adulto. Antes de utilizar, examine o produto. Descarte-o da hora ao primeiro sinal de que está danificado ou fragilizado. Verificar sempre a temperatura dos líquidos antes de dar de beber ao bebé. Não deve exposto à luz direta do sol ou a calor. Não deixe a criança andar ou correr com o prato ou os talheres. Nunca deixe a criança sem vigilância enquanto ela utiliza este ou qualquer outro produto para crianças. Este produto não é um brinquedo. LIMPEZA: para garantir uma correta higienização; lave antes da primeira utilização. Pode lavar na máquina de lavar louça (apenas na prateleira superior) ou a mão com água quente com um sabão suave. Evixaque abundantemente. NÃO esterilize a vapor, ferva nem utilize o micro-ondas para efeitos de limpeza. Não utilize um esfregão para limpar o prato. Conserve esta informação. Norma válida: EN 14372.

☑️ **Lämpöalutaren:** LAUTANEN: Konepesun kestävä mutta EI mikroaaltouunin kestävä. ATERIMET: Konepesun kestävä mutta EI mikroaaltouunin kestävä. KÄYTTÖOHJEET: Kaanää kalvaa ja irrota se. Kaada vain lämmitetty, enintään 40 °C:n lämpöistä vettä säiliöön, niin ruoka pysyy lämpimänä vauvan koko aterian ajan. Sekoita kuuma ruokaa reunoilta keskelle ja testaa lämpötila aina ennen syöttämistä. Jos tuotteesta on kansi, ole aina varovainen sitä irrottaessasi, sillä höyryä vapautuu ja seurauksena voi olla loukkaantumisen. **Lapsesi turvallisuuden ja terveyden vuoksi: VAROITUS:** Käytä tätä tuotetta aina aikuisen valvonnassa. Tarkasta tuote ennen jokaista käyttökertaa. Hävitä tuote heti, mikäli huomaa silmiä merkkejä vaurioita tai huonokuntoisuudesta. Tarkista aina ruuan lämpötila ennen syöttämistä. Älä jätä suoraan aurinkovaloon tai lämpöön. Älä anna lapsen kävellä tai juosta lautasen tai aterien kanssa. Älä koskaan jätä lasta valvomatta tätä tai mitä tahansa muuta pikkulasten tuotetta käytettäessä. Tämä tuote ei ole lelu. PUHDISTUS: Hygienian varmistamiseksi: Pese ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. Konepesun kestävä (vain yläkori) tai käsinsuupä lämpimässä vedessä miedolla saippualla. Huuhdo perusteellisesti. ÄLÄ höyrysteriloi, keitä tai käytä mikroaaltouunia puhdistustarkoituksiin. Älä käytä hankaussientä lautasen puhdistamiseen. Säilytä nämä tiedot. Voimassa oleva standardi: EN 14372.

☑️ **Tallerken med varmt vand:** TALLERKEN: Tåler opvaskemaskine, men IKKE mikrobølgeovn. BESTIK: Tåler opvaskemaskine, men IKKE mikrobølgeovn. BRUGSANVISNING: Drej håndtaget og fjern det. Hæld varmt vand, på maksimalt 40 °C, i beholderen, for at holde maden varm under hele måltidet. Rør varm mad fra ydersiden til midten og kontroller altid temperaturen før madning.

Hvis der er låg, skal du være forsigtig, når du fjerner det, da damp kan frigives og forårsage skade. **For dit barns sikkerhed og sundhed: ADVARSEL:** Brug altid dette produkt under overvågning af en voksen. Før brug, inspicér altid produktet. Smid produktet ud og sørg for at vaske. Kontroller altid fødevarerstemperaturen før madning. Udsæts ikke for direkte sollys eller varme. Lad ikke børn gå eller lege med tallerkener eller bestik. Efterlad aldrig børn uden opsyn mens de bruger dette produkt eller andre produkter til spædbørn. Dette produkt er ikke et legetøj. RENGØRING: For at sikre hygiejne: Vask før første brugtagning. Taler opvaskemaskine (kun øverste hyde) eller vaskes i hånden i varmt sæbevand. Skyl grundigt. Må IKKE steriliseres med damp, koges eller kommes i mikrobølgeovn til rengøringsformål. Brug ikke grydesvamp til at rengøre tallerkenen. Gem disse oplysninger. Oplyder EU-standard: EN14372.

**54) Varmvattenlilrik: TALLRIK:** Kan tvättas i diskmaskin men INTE värmas i mikrovågsugn. BESTICK: Kan tvättas i diskmaskin men INTE värmas i mikrovågsugn. ANVISINGAR FÖR ANVÄNDNING: Vrid handtaget och plocka bort det. Håll varmt vatten med en temperatur på högst 40 °C i behållaren för att hålla maten varm under hela barnets måltid. Rör varmt från de yttre sidorna mot mitten och testa alltid temperaturen före matning. Var försiktig om det finns ett lock när du tar bort det eftersom ånga kommer att släppas ut och kan orsaka skada. **For ditt barns säkerhet: VARNING:** Produkten ska alltid användas under uppsikt av en vuxen. Inspektera produkten före användning. Kasta vid första tecken på skador eller slitage. Kontrollera alltid vätskans temperatur innan matning. Låma inte i direkt sollys eller varme. Låt inte børn gå eller springa med tallerk eller bestick. Låma aldrig ett barn ovelvakt når barnet anvænder denna eller någon annan produkt for spådbørn. Denna produkten är inte en leksak. RENGØRING: For att säkerställa hygien: Tvätta av innan användning. Kan tvättas i diskmaskin (endast i övre hyttan) eller för hand i varmt vatten med mild tvål. Skölj noggrant. För inte rengöras via steriliserings, koking eller uppvärmning i mikrovågsugn. Använd inte en svamp till att rengöra tallerken. Behåll den här informationen. Giltig norm: EN14372.

**55) Varmvattenlilrik: TALLERKEN:** Taler maskinvas, men er IKKE egnet for mikrobølgeovn. BESTIKK: Taler maskinvas, men er IKKE egnet for mikrobølgeovn. BRUKSANVISNING: Snri håndtaget og fjern det. Bare hell varmt vann med maksimum 40 °C i beholderen for å holde maten varm under hele måltidet. Rør varmt mat fra yttersiden til midten og test alltid temperaturen før matning. Hvis det er et lock må man være forsiktig når man fjerner det, eftersom damp vil unnsilpe og kan forårsake skade. **For barnets sikkerhet og helse: ADVARSEL:** Bruk alltid dette produktet med tilsyn av voksne. Insipirer produktet før bruk hver gang. Kasi ved første tegn på skade eller sveikhet. Kontroller alltid temperaturen på maten før matning. Må ikke være i direkte sollys eller varme. Ikke la barnet gå eller lepe med tallerkener eller bestikk. Et barn må aldri være ubetovet mens det bruker dette eller noe annet spædbarnsprodukt. Dette produktet er ikke et leketøy. RENGØRING: For å sikre hygiene: Vask før første bruk. Taler maskinvas (kun øverste hylle) eller håndvask i varmt vann med en mild såpe. Skyl grundig. IKKE steriliser med damp, kok eller bruk mikrobølgeovn for rengjøringsformål. Ikke bruk grytesvamp til å rengjøre tallerkenen. Ta vare på denne informasjonen. Gyldig norm: EN14372.

**56) Πάτο ζεστό νερό:** ΠΛΑΤΟ: Ασφαές για τοποθέτηση στο πλυντήριο πιάτων. ΜΗΝ τοποθετείτε στο φούρο μικροκυμάτων. ΜΑΧΑΙΡΟΠΟΛΙΠΡΩΝΑ: Ασφαές για τοποθέτηση στο πλυντήριο πιάτων. ΜΗΝ τοποθετείτε στο φούρο μικροκυμάτων. ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ: Γυρίστε το χερούλι και αφαιρέστε το. Απλώστε ζεστό νερό μέγιστης θερμοκρασίας 40 °C στη θήκη για να διατηρήσετε ζεστό το φαγητό καθ' όλη τη διάρκεια του γευμάτος του βρέφους. Ανοκταθείτε το ζεστό φαγητό από τα όκρα προς το κέντρο και πάντα αλέγεται τη θερμοκρασία πριν από το πόσιμο. Αν υπάρχει καπνός, αφαιρέστε το με προσοχή, καθώς η αέρια μπορεί σπύση ή ποσότητες τραυματισμού. **Για την ασφαλεία και την υγεία του παιδιού σας: ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ:** Το προϊόν αυτό πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται πάντα με την επίβλεψη ενήλικα. Επιβεβαιώστε το προϊόν πριν από κάθε χρήση. Πελάστε το προϊόν με τα πρώτα σημάδια φθοράς ή αδυναμίας. Ελέγξτε πάντα τη θερμοκρασία της τροφής πριν το πόσιμο. Μην εντοπίσετε σε άμεση έκθεση ηλιακού φωτός ή θερμότητας. Μην αφήνετε το πιάτο να περπατά ή να τρέχει με το πόδι ή το υποπόδιό σας. Μην αφήνετε ποτέ το παιδί χωρίς επίβλεψη κατά τη χρήση αυτού ή οποιοδήποτε άλλου βρεφικού προϊόντος. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι. ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ: Για να διασφαλίσετε την υγιεινή: Πλύντε την πριν από την πρώτη χρήση. Ασφαές για τοποθέτηση στο πλυντήριο πιάτων (μόνο στο πάνω τμήμα) ή πλύνετε στο χέρι με ζεστό διάλυμα ήπιου σαπουνιού. Ξεβγάλετε επιμελώς. ΜΗΝ αποστειρώνετε με ατμό, μην βράζετε και μην χρησιμοποιείτε στο φούρο μικροκυμάτων για σκοπούς καθαρισμού. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σφαιρικό σφουγγαράκι για τον καθαρισμό του πιάτου. Κρατήστε αυτές τις πληροφορίες. Ισχύουν πρότυπα: EN14372.

**57) Тарелка с подогревом: ТАРЕЛКА:** Можно мыть в посудомоечной машине, но НЕЛЬЗЯ использовать в микроволновой печи. СТОЛОВЫЕ ПРИБОРЫ: Можно мыть в посудомоечной машине, но НЕЛЬЗЯ использовать в микроволновой печи. ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ: Поверните ручку так и снимите ее. Просто налейте в резервуар теплую воду температурой до 40°C, чтобы еда оставалась теплой в течение всего приема пищи ребенка. Переувлажните горячую пищу от внешних краев к центру и всегда проверяйте температуру перед кормлением. Если есть крышка, соблюдайте осторожность при ее снятии, поскольку будет выходить пар, что может привести к травме. **Для безопасности и здоровья вашего ребенка: ВНИМАНИЕ:** Этот продукт всегда необходимо использовать под наблюдением взрослых. Осматривайте продукт перед каждым использованием. Выбрасывайте при первых признаках повреждения или ослабления. Всегда проверяйте температуру пищи перед кормлением. Не оставляйте под прямыми солнечными лучами и не нагревайте. Не позволяйте ребенку ходить или бегать с тарелкой или столовыми приборами. Никогда не оставляйте ребенка без присмотра

при использовании этого или любого другого детского продукта. Этот продукт не является игрушкой. ОЧИСТКА: Для обеспечения гигиены: Вымыть перед первым использованием. Можно мыть в посудомоечной машине (только на верхней полке) или мыть вручную в теплой воде с мылом и мылом. Тщательно промывать. НЕ стерилизовать паром, не кипятить и не использовать микроволновую печь для очистки. Не использовать губку с жесткой поверхностью для очистки тарелки. Сохраните эту информацию. Действующий стандарт: EN14372.

**58) Talerz podgrzewany wodę: TALERZ:** Produkt może być myty w zmywarce, ale NIE wolno go podgrzewać w kuchence mikrofalowej. SZTUČEK: Produkt może być myty w zmywarce, ale NIE wolno go podgrzewać w kuchence mikrofalowej. INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA: Obrócić uchwyt i usunąć go. Wystarczy wlać wodę o maksymalnej temperaturze 40°C do pojemnika, aby utrzymać temperaturę potrawy aż do końca posiłku. Wymieszaj gorącą pokarm znajdujący się na obrzeżach z tym na środku talerza i zawsze sprawdzaj temperaturę pokarmu przed podaniem go dziecku. Jeśli obecna jest przykrywka, podczas jej odkracania należy zachować ostrożność, ponieważ występująca się para może spowodować urazy. **Dla bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia twojego dziecka: OSTRZEŻENIE:** Zawsze używaj wyrobów lub nadzoru dorosłych. Przed każdym użyciem należy produkt sprawdzić. Wyczyść przy pierwszych oznakach uszkodzenia lub zużycia. Zawsze sprawdzaj temperaturę pokarmu przed karmieniem. Nie zostawiaj w miejscu narozym w bezpośrednie oddziaływanie światła słonecznego lub gorąca. Nie pozwalaj dziecku chodzić ani biegać z talerzem lub sztućcami. Nie wolno zostawiać dziecka bez opieki, gdy używa niniejszego produktu lub jakiegokolwiek innego produktu dla niemowląt. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. CZYSZCZENIE: Aby zapewnić higienę: Umyc przed pierwszym użyciem. Produkt można myć w zmywarce (jedynie na górnym szelaku) lub ręcznie w gorącej wodzie z użyciem delikatnego mydła. Dokładnie opłukać. NIE sterylizować parowo, wygotowywać ani używać kuchni mikrofalowej w celu wyczyszczenia. Nie czyścić talerza za pomocą droziaka. Należy zachować te informacje. Obowiązująca norma: EN14372.

**59) Sıcak su tabağı: TABAK:** Buluşik makinesinde yıkabilir ancak mikrodalgalı fırında kullana uym DEĞİLDİR. ÇATAL-KAŞIK: Buluşik makinesinde yıkabilir ancak mikrodalgalı fırında kullana uym DEĞİLDİR. KULLANILAN TALİMLER: LÜK çevirmek için. Mamamın bebeğin yedinci süre boyunca sıcak kalmalı için rezervuarına en fazla 40 °C sıcaklığına su ekleyin. Sıcak gıdaları dışından içeri doğru karıştırın ve besleme öncesinde her zaman sıcaklığı test edin. Bir kapak varsa, buhar çıkarak yaralanmaya neden olabileceğinden kapakı çıkarırken dikkatli olun. **Çocuñuzun güvenliği için: UYARILAR:** Bu ürün her zaman yetişkin gözetiminde kullanılmalıdır. Bebeğnizin beslenmeden önce her zaman gıda sıcaklığını kontrol edin. Zayıflama veya hasar belirtisi görüldüğünde anda kullana bırakınız. Besleme öncesinde her zaman için gıda sıcaklığını kontrol edin. Doğrudan güneş ışığına veya ısıya maruz bırakmayın. Çocuñuzun tabak veya gatal-kaşık elindeyken yürürmesinde veya kosmasında izin vermayın. Bu ya da başka bir çocuk ürünü kullandıktan sonra çocuđun gözlemlesiz bırakmayın. Bu ürün bir oyuncak değıildir. TEZLEMELER: Hijyen sağlağ için ilk kullanımdan önce yıkayın. Buluşik makinesinde (yalnızca üst rafta) veya hafif bir deterjanla ilk süde elde yıkabilir. İyiçe durulayın. Buharda sterilize ETMEYİN. KAYNATMAYIN ya da temizlemek için ya da mikrodalgalı fırın KULLANMAYIN. Tabağı temizlemek için omma tel kullanmayın. Bu bilgilere saklayın. Geçerli standart: EN14372.

**60) أدوات الماء الساخن:** إن ما يأتي مع غسالة الأطباق ليس من الميكروويف. الملائق: يمكن الاستخدام بأمان مع غسالة الأطباق لكن ليس مع فرن الميكروويف. إرشادات الاستعمال: قومي بقلب المقياس فقه قومي بصب الماء الساخن بدرجة أقصى 40 ° درجة مئوية في الخزان لإبقاء الطعام دافئ طوال وجبة الطفل. قومي بقلب الطعام الساخن من الحوائط الخارجية إلى المنتصف واخفري درجة الحرارة قبل الإرضاع. إذا وجد طعام، يجب تروحي الحرص على فكه لأن البهار مهروب وقد يتسبب في قئول امتصاص. للسلامة منطفة وسخنة. تجنباً لاستخدام هذا المنتج يوماً تحت أشرف من شخص يوقع العصبي المنتج قبل كل استعمال. تخضع من المنتج بعد أول علامة على التلف أو الضعف. راجعي درجة حرارة الطعام قبل الإرضاع. لا يجب تركه الرعاء تحت أشعة الشمس أو الحرارة المباشرة. لا تجعلي المنتج يمس أو يجري مسكاً ببطون لمقعقة. لا يجب ترك الطفل دون رقابة أثناء استخدام أدوات المنتج أو عند خراص الأطفال. هذا المنتج ليس لعبة. لضمان الالتزام بالواجب الصحيحة: اغسلي المنتج قبل الاستخدام لأول مرة. يمكن التنظيف بأمان في غسالة الأطباق (الرف العلوي فقط) أو بالتنظيف اليدوي في ماء دافئ مع صابون لطيف. يجب التنظيف بحايطة. لا يجب التعميم بالبخار أو الغلي أو التبخير. لا تستخدم بيوترون مطهرة لتنظيف أدوات المائدة. EN14372 القاعدة المهمة: احتفظي بهذه المعلومات.



© 2019 Nuby is a trademark owned by or licensed to Luv n' care, Ltd. Made in China to Luv n' care, Ltd. specifications. Manufactured by Luv n' care, Ltd. Imported by Ven Valmar b.v.b.a., Buntstraat 104, 9940 Evergem BELGIUM - WWW.NUBYCLUB.COM

